THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

Before Commissioners:

Dwight D. Keen, Chair Shari Feist Albrecht Susan K. Duffy

In the Matter of the Application of F.G. Holl

Company L.L.C., for an Order Granting an
exception to the pit closure time limitation of

K.A.R. 82-3-602 at its ILS Land "A" 1-1 well
located in the NE/4 of Section 1, Township 19

South, Range 14 West Barton County,

Kansas.

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE AND SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

Kelcey Marsh and Michael Glamann enters their appearances as counsel on behalf of the Staff of the Kansas Corporation Commission Conservation Division and request to be substituted in this docket in place of Robert E. Vincent. Any future correspondence and service of notices, pleadings, testimony, briefs, orders, and other filings for the above-captioned docket should be directed to the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Kelcey Marsh Kelcey Marsh, S. Ct. No. 28300 Litigation Counsel Conservation Division 266 N Main St., Ste 220 Wichita, KS 67202-1513 Phone: (316)337-6200

E-mail: k.marsh@kec.ks.gov

/s/ Michael Glamann

Michael Glamann, S. Ct. No. 28240 Litigation Counsel Conservation Division 266 N Main St., Ste 220 Wichita, KS 67202-1513 Phone: (316)-337-6200

E-mail: m.glamann@kec.ks.gov

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

20-CONS-3093-CEXC

I, the undersigned, certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing Entry of Appearance and Substitution of Counsel was served electronically this _____ day of October, 2019, to the following:

MARGERY L. NAGEL F. G. HOLL COMPANY L.L.C. 9431 E. CENTRAL STE 100 WICHITA, KS 67206-2563 mnagel@fgholl.com

KELCEY MARSH, LITIGATION COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION CENTRAL OFFICE 266 N. MAIN ST, STE 220 WICHITA, KS 67202-1513 Fax: 785-271-3354 k.marsh@kcc.ks.gov

JONELLE RAINS
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
266 N. Main St., Ste. 220
WICHITA, KS 67202-1513
Fax: 785-271-3354
j.rains@kcc.ks.gov

KATHLEEN HAYNES
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
266 N. Main St., Ste. 220
WICHITA, KS 67202-1513
Fax: 785-271-3354
k.haynes@kcc.ks.gov

CASE MORRIS
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
DISTRICT OFFICE NO. 4
2301E. 13TH STREET
HAYS, KS 67601-2654
Fax: 785-271-3354
c.morris@kcc.ks.gov

RICHARD WILLIAMS
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
DISTRICT OFFICE NO. 4
2301E. 13TH STREET
HAYS, KS 67601-2654
Fax: 785-271-3354
r.williams@kcc.ks.gov

/icki Jacobsen